TABLE OF CONTENTS page 2
Metal Sheath Design ..................………… page 2
Mechanical Design...........…………........ page 3-7
Safety Protection ....................…………... page 7
Technical Design Data ...........………..page  7 & 8
Temperature Control Guide ...........……... page 8
Electrical Design ....................…………..... page  9
Components .....................…………..... page 10

EXAMPLE
CHMS heaters are specified by model numbers. Below is an example model number.
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATIONS
*You need only to specify insert or flanged type.
Designer please note: Much time and effort has gone into making our "CHMS" line a true custom product. Be aware
that U.L. limits us to 18.1 KW** per sq. ft. of clear duct area. Watt density equals duct heater total KW divided by duct
clear area in square feet.
* * This is one of highest ratings In the industry.
Internal insulated duct  0 =None
1-1" thick 2=2" thick
Control box overhand
U D L or R = up, down, left or right
Number of control stages
Control volts. 24. 120. 240. 277
Phase 1 =  single 3 = three phase
Power supply volts
Duct heater metal sheath element
3 = control box on heater    R = Remote
IU = Insert type, U bend elements
FU = flanged type U bend elements
FS = flanged type single straight elemenis
FN = flanged type intermediate box
Width dimension of duct in inches
Height dimension of duct in inches